n PTO-1595 (Rev. 09: 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
3 No 0661-0027 (exp 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
to the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MATTHIAS BREUFR (03/17/2009), ANDREAS NEUMANN (03/18/2009), AND MICHAEL MOSLER (03/17/2009)	Nome: <u>AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH</u> Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yos X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	KREETSLAG 10	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HAMBURG State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	A iditional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
12/383,377 Additional numbers attache Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 1	
concorning document should be mailed: Name: Michael H. Teschner LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty: Dkt.: AIRBUS 3.0-255	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip 07090	a. Credit Cord Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6313	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Fax Number (908) 654-0415 Email Address, mteschner@idlkm.com	Authorized User Name Michael H. Teschner	
9. Signaturo:	April 13, 2009	
Signature		
Michael H. Teschner - 32,862	Total number of pages including cover 4	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents	

PATENT REEL: 022519 FRAME: 0072

990831

	former P1 O/5B/16 (8-00) Medified	
	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-255 (A10824/KK)	
		of
herens, I. Matthias Breuer	· · · ·	01
Moontwag 10A: 22143 Hamburg: GERMANY		
method to an acclanate bare with others invented cortain	new and usoful Improvements in	
PARTITION WALL WITH INTEGRATED CURTAIN RAIL	FLAP	
[] for which an application for a United States Letters Fatent	was filod on	
for which an application for a United States Letters Petent v	as executed by me on	•
for which an International Application was filed on	, 35	
, designating the United S		
nd Vhereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH		-
corporation of <u>Gormany</u> horein referred to as "assignce" whose	mailing address is	
Kraetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg; GEF(MAN)		
s desirous of acquiring the entiro right, title and interest in the same	10;	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the official state nvention and the eforesaid utility patent application and all of emplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U	d to victor equation claiming priority of b	reissue Iries, fo enefit o
assignee my entire right, fille and interest for the orthotomic and all of nvention and the efforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L splications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L application, including without limitation all applications and pat the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringoment with the right to sue for and collect the same to its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat cald assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenan all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or inited States of America and ell other court tents for said invention claiming priority or b 1 including all claims for damages by reason own use and the use of its auccasson, assi ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Pate onts on said improvements or resulting ther arein; and the undersigned for me and r t without further remuneration, to execute an its for Letters Patent on said improvements icate to said assignee or its representatives ver requested, to testify in any Interforences hay become involved, to sign off lawful pape d assignee, its successore, assigns and non ne expenses incident to said applications to	reissue rices, fo enefit on of pas- gns and ents and effort to ants and effort to and effort to and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and and effort and and and and and and and and
assignee my entire right, fille and interest for the ormal all of nvention and the eforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U said invention, including without limitation all applications and pat- the aforesoid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringoment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat- enid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, hoirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- ett original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assigns or its assigns, to commun- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain petent protection for said improvements in all count-les, th	ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or inited States of America and ell other court tents for said invention claiming priority or b 1 including all claims for damages by reason own use and the use of its auccasson, assi ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Pate onts on said improvements or resulting ther arein; and the undersigned for me and r t without further remuneration, to execute an its for Letters Patent on said improvements icate to said assignee or its representatives ver requested, to testify in any Interforences hay become involved, to sign off lawful pape d assignee, its successore, assigns and non ne expenses incident to said applications to	reissue rices, fo enefit on of pas- gns and ents and effort to ants and effort to and effort to and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and and effort and and and and and and and and
Assignee my entire right, file and interest for the ormal all of needlon and the eforesald utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention. Including without limitation all applications and pat- the aforesoid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat cald assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commune known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where all rightful oates, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain petent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. And Hot hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dead the when known. <u>17 march 2009</u>	ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or inited States of America and oll other coun- tents for said invention claiming priority or b 1 including all claims for damages by reason own use and the use of its successors, assi ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Pate onts on said improvements or resulting ther arein; and the undersigned for me and r t without further remuneration, to execute an ins for fullors Patent on said improvement loate to said assignee or its representatives ver requested, to testify in any interforences hay become involved, to sign all lawful pape d assignee, its successors, assigns and non no expenses incident to said applications to e tiling date and application number of said applications.	reissue rices, fo enefit on of pas- gns and ents and effort to ants and effort to and effort to and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and and effort and and and and and and and and
assignee my entire right, fille and interest for the ormal all of explications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents the aforesoid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat cald assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- att original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commune known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where all rightful oates, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count-les, the and paid by said assignee.	ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or inited States of America and ell other court tents for said invention claiming priority or b 1 including all claims for damages by reason own use and the use of its auccasson, assi ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Pate onts on said improvements or resulting ther arein; and the undersigned for me and r t without further remuneration, to execute an its for Letters Patent on said improvements icate to said assignee or its representatives ver requested, to testify in any Interforences hay become involved, to sign off lawful pape d assignee, its successore, assigns and non ne expenses incident to said applications to	reissue rices, fo enefit on of pas- gns and ents and effort to ants and effort to and effort to and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and and effort and and and and and and and and
Assignee my entire right, file and interest for othe other and all of needlon and the eforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pat the aforesuid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringoment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat cald assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, hoirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernan ett original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commune known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where logal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful data, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count-les. It and paid by said assignee. And Ho hereby authorize my attorneys to insort on this dead the when known. <u>17 march 2009</u> Date Date Withdess	ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or inited States of America and oll other coun- tents for said invention claiming priority or b 1 including all claims for damages by reason own use and the use of its successors, assi ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Pate onts on said improvements or resulting ther arein; and the undersigned for me and r t without further remuneration, to execute an ins for fullors Patent on said improvement loate to said assignee or its representatives ver requested, to testify in any interforences hay become involved, to sign all lawful pape d assignee, its successors, assigns and non no expenses incident to said applications to e tiling date and application number of said applications.	reissue rices, fo enefit on of pas- gns and ents and effort to ants and effort to and effort to and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and and effort and and and and and and and and
Assignee my entire right, file and interest for the ormal all of needlon and the eforesald utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention. Including without limitation all applications and pat- the aforesoid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat cald assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commune known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where all rightful oates, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain petent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. And Hot hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dead the when known. <u>17 march 2009</u>	ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or inited States of America and oll other coun- tents for said invention claiming priority or b 1 including all claims for damages by reason own use and the use of its successors, assi ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Pate onts on said improvements or resulting ther arein; and the undersigned for me and r t without further remuneration, to execute an ins for fullors Patent on said improvement loate to said assignee or its representatives ver requested, to testify in any interforences hay become involved, to sign all lawful pape d assignee, its successors, assigns and non no expenses incident to said applications to e tiling date and application number of said applications.	reissue rices, fo enefit on of pas- gns and ents and effort to ants and effort to and effort to and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and effort and and effort and and and and and and and and
Assignee my entire right, file and interest for othe other and all of needlon and the eforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pat the aforesuid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringoment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat cald assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, hoirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernan ett original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commune known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where logal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful data, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count-les. It and paid by said assignee. And Ho hereby authorize my attorneys to insort on this dead the when known. <u>17 march 2009</u> Date Date Withdess	ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or inited States of America and oll other coun- tents for said invention claiming priority or b 1 including all claims for damages by reason own use and the use of its successors, assi ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Pate onts on said improvements or resulting ther arein; and the undersigned for me and r t without further remuneration, to execute an ins for fullors Patent on said improvement loate to said assignee or its representatives ver requested, to testify in any interforences hay become involved, to sign all lawful pape d assignee, its successors, assigns and non no expenses incident to said applications to e tiling date and application number of said applications.	reissue reissue reissue end end end end end end end en

056832

PATENT REEL: 022519 FRAME: 0073

	tommr PT0/30/15 (p-00) Modified (31 K&M Docket Numiter (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-265 (A10824/KK)
	of
Whereas, t. Andreus Neumann	of
Henstedter Strasso 16a; 24558 Wakendorf; CERMANY hereafter reforred to as assigner, have with others invented certain	new and useful improvements to
PARTITION WALL WITH INTEGRATED CURTAIN RAI	L FLAP
[] for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	t was filed on
L for which an uppleadon for a brited orders in the re-	
Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patents	was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United S	
And	
aistan Deutschland (Smithli	
a convocation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
Kreatsing 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	
	oilars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>cons</u> d is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it assignee my entire right, tille and interest for the United States invention and the aforosald utility patent application and effor applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and intringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its logal representatives, and including the right to claim such pilo. Trademarks is thereby authorized and requested to itsue all pat- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interast the representatives, here and assignee or its assigns, to commu- all original, divisional, continuation, rolesue and other application known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where tegat proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful onths, and to do generally overything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, it and paid by asid analynes.	Ighnal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue initial States of America and all other countries, for donts for said invention claiming priority or benefit of d including all claims for damages by reason of past river and the use of its successors, assigns and river the and the use of its successors, assigns and river the and the commissioner of Patents and lents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal it without further remuncration, to execute and deliver one for Letters Patent on said improvements and all jicate to said cellgnee or its representatives all facts wer requested, to tostify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make it assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to he expenses incident to said applications to be borne a filing date and application number of said application
when known.	Jul 1/c
March 18, 2009	
Date	Androas Neumann
Zubel - Weggerlage	. ·
<u>Kubel - Kescalou</u> Typod Name of Wilness	
1x * Folal of 3 forms are submitted.	

· · .

PATENT REEL: 022519 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	tomer PT0/SB/15 (8-00) Mediaed LDLXar Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-255 (A10824/KK)	
Whereas, I, Michael Mosier	to	
Hospitalstrasso 128; 22767 Hamburg; GERMANY		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certal <u>PARTITION WALL WITH INTEGRATED CURTAIN RA</u>		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent for which an International Application was filed on	was executed by me on	
, designating the United S		
And Whereas, <u>Airbus Doutschland GmbH</u>		
a corporation of <u>Germany</u> heraln referred to as "assignee" whose Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	mailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the par	; or;	
invention and the aforesaid utility patont application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor h the k sold invention, lockwithe without limitation all applications and pa	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue Jnited States of America and all other countries, fo itents (or sold invention claiming priority or benefit o	
towantion and the aforenald utility patont application and all or	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue Julicd States of America and all other countries, for itents for abid invention claiming priority or benefit of d including all claims for damages by reason of pas- own use and the use of its successors, assigns an- lents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to orein; and the undersigned for me and my lega- it without further remunoration, to execute and delive ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and a sloate to said assignen or its representativos all fact inver requested, to tastify in any interforences or other asylocome involved, to sign all lawful papers, mak d assigned, its successore, assigns and nominces the	
Invention and the aforesaid utility patont application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the k said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to dath such pilor trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pati- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coversan all original, divisional, continuation, releave and other applicatio assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commen- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where- all rightful eaths, and to de generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue Juliced States of America and all other countries, fo itents for abid invention claiming priority or benafit of d including all claims for damages by reason of pas- own use and the use of its successors, assigns an- inity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an- lents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to orein; and the undersigned for me and my lega it without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and a state to said assigned or its representatives all fact inay become involved, to sligh all lawful papers, make d assigned, its successore, assigns and nominces to be expenses incident to said applications to be born affing date and application number of said application	
Invention and the aforesaid utility patont application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the k said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and inforgement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to date such prior trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue of its add assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coversan all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to commun- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful eaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue Inited States of America and all other countries, for atoms for abid invention claiming priority or benafit of d including all claims for damages by reason of pas- own use and the use of its successors, assigns an- rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to orein; and the undersigned for me and my legs it without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and a leate to said assigned or its representatives all fact war requested, to testify in any interferences or other asy become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make d assigned, its successore, assigns and nominces to be expenses incident to said applications to be born	
Invention and the aforesaid utility patont application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the k said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to date such plice trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernan all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to common known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful eaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue Inited States of America and all other countries, for itents for sold invention claiming priority or benefit a d including all claims for damages by reason of pas- own use and the use of its successors, assigns and rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an- tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to orein; and the undersigned for me and my lege it without further remunication, to execute and deliver bots for Letters Patent on said improvements and a leate to said assigned or its representatives all fact war requested, to testify in any interferences or other hay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, maked d assigned, its successore, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be born- e filing date and application number of said application Maddadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadada	
Invention and the aforesaid utility patont application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted thorofor in the k said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pilor Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat said assignes herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assign, to commun- all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries. It and paid by said assignee.	Juited States of America and all other countries, to itents for sold invention claiming priority or benefit a d including all claims for damages by reason of pas- city or benefit and the use of its successors, assigns and- rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and lents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to orein; and the undersigned for me and my lega- it without further remunication, to execute and deliver- ons for Lettors Patent on said improvements and a locate to said assignon or its representativos all fact war requested, to tastify in any interforences or other has been involved, to sign all lawful papers, maked d assignoo, its successore, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be born- afting date and application number of said application Maddadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadada	

PATENT REEL: 022519 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 04/13/2009